PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael M. Richardson	03/02/1995
Allan C. Brittle Jr.	03/02/1995
Lee B. Fiedler	03/02/1995
Kent Gorham	03/02/1995
Jay R. Peterson	03/02/1995
Gary T. Schultze	03/02/1995
Chris J. Vetter	03/02/1995
Eugene G. Weiss	03/02/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Check Technology Corporation
Street Address:	1284 Corporate Center Drive
City:	St Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09575539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500899309

(561)244-1062 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561-922-3845 Phone:

Email: usptomail@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: **Suite 3020**

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

PATENT

REEL: 022894 FRAME: 0536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1083-059U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Greenberg
Total Attachments: 5 source=1083-059U_Assignment#page1.tif source=1083-059U_Assignment#page2.tif source=1083-059U_Assignment#page3.tif source=1083-059U_Assignment#page4.tif source=1083-059U_Assignment#page5.tif	



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, MICHAEL M. RICHARDSON residing at 8828 Flesher Circle,

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, ALLAN C. BRITTLE JR, residing at 17325 Highway #101, Wayzata,

Minnesota 55391, LEE B. FIEDLER residing at 13150 Harriet Avenue South, Apt. #379, Burnsville,

Minnesota 55337, KENT GORHAM residing at 6782 Hillerest Street South East, Prior Lake, Minnesota
55372, JAY R. PETERSON residing at 8626 Coachmen's Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, GARY

T. SCHULTZE residing at 13237 Irving Avenue South, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, CHRIS J.

VETTER residing at 1120 Flandrau Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55347 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith which is entitled IMPROVED PRINTING SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, CHECK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corperation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1284 Corporate Center Drive, St. Paul, Minnesota 55121-1203 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Palent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I and my/we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, upplications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 7729 FRAME: 0764



AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

n I	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 11	nave hereunto set my hand this 2 nd day of
March	, 19 <u>95</u> .	Michael M. Richardson
STATE OF	Monmineta)
COUNTY OF	Alakota.) ss. }
	On this Andday of Yours	1 . 19 <u>95</u> before me personally appeared
MICHAEL M. F		snown to me to be the person described in and who
executed the fore	going instrument, and he/she duly	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	Claudette Lutticas ADIANY PURIC MANAGORA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000	Remoderated Scratzens Notary Public
1- mret	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Allan C. Brittle Jr.
STATE OF	mimoradas	}
COUNTY OF	Ackelu.	}ss. }
	On this and day of Unintel	1995 before me personally appeared
ALLAN C. BR	ITTLE JR. to me known and know	n to me to be the person described in and who
executed the for	regoing instrument, and he/she dul	y acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	C'Condetti L'utifers A NOTAT PIER MONESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000	Of indutts Anatherso

PATENT REEL: 7729 FRAME: 0765

Index because
Time til Dair 1
HORIZON SON
101501203131
(A) 24) 76 (A)
15000000000
1903163
150
E3349105-23-1
12:500 H
PETROICE STATE
13日本学会11
111111111111111111111111111111111111111
141数(3)
TO SHOW THE
K.Ditteffter er it.
Course la Course
PARC BEAL
1300
111111111111111111111111111111111111111
110000
111200333
100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Custekie /:
F418343255711
THE PROPERTY OF
DIAM SET I
Marie Lie
14132512133.77
13.00
Fill politika 24 144

MORIL	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 5	nave hereunto set my hand this day of
		Lee B. Fiedler
STATE OF	Alakota) 195.
	On this day of trans	1995 before me personally appeared LEE B.
FIEDLER to me	known and known to me to be the	e person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	he/she duly acknowledged to me th	nat he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein	set forth.	
[SEAL]	C'Ioudetes Cuttions HOTASY PURE MANGEOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000	Notary Public
March	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand this day of Kent Gorham
STATE OF	Promiseta Biketar))sg.)
	On this Indiday of Umasely	, 1995 before me personally appeared KENT
GORHAM to m	ne known and known to me to be t	he person described in and who executed the
foregoing instru	ment, and he/she duly acknowledg	ed to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
and purposes th	erein set forth.	
[SEAL]	Claudelle Luttjens ADIAT PULL AUNITOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000	Claudette Autlano Notary Public

(

Revised 4/30/90

PATENT REEL: 7729 FRAME: 0766



March IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
John R. Peterson
COUNTY OF Laketu)ss.
On this 2 od day of 1900 before me personally appeared JAY R.
PETERSON to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to mo that he/she executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Claudatti Lutticas NOIANT PUBIC AND MESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000 Notary Public Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 cd day of Wiftize (4) Gary T Schultze
COUNTY OF Alakera.
On this-2014 day of 100 100 100 100 before me personally appeared GARY T.
SCHULTZE to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Constitution Constitution

Revised 4/30/90

PATENT REEL: 7729 FRAME: 0767



MARCH	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Chris J. Vetter
	Chris J. Vetter
STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY OF	Kaketa.
	On this 2 m/day of many name 1995 before me personally appeared CHRIS J.
VETTER to me	known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes thereir	n set forth.
	Alt and the second seco
(SEAL)	MY COMMISSION EPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000 Claudette Lucipeu Notaty Rublic Notaty Rublic
	JANUARY 31, 2000 Notary Rublic
March	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2-0 day of, 1995.
	Eugene J. Weiss
	Eugene Cf. Weiss
STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY OF	Maketa)
	On this 2nd day of 47 mech. 1995 before me personally appeared
EUGENE G. V	VEISS to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing i	instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
uses and purpo	uses therein set forth.
سسب ±قار {	Claudette Luttjens NOTATI NURIE MINNESOTA
[SEAL]	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES }
{ \(\tag{2}\)	JANUARY 31, 2000 Notary Public
٠	······································
£	

Revised 4/30/90

PATENT REEL: 7729 FRAME: 0768

> PATENT REEL: 022894 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 06/30/2009